

### 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual

### **Breakfast with the Chief**

November 2, 2023 | 7am to 8:45am

Bellevue Club

**OUR MISSION:** To support Bellevue's firefighters and paramedics in protecting life, property, and the environment by providing equipment, training, and public outreach programs beyond city resources.

**OUR VISION:** For the Bellevue Fire Department to be a well-equipped global leader of fire and emergency services to address modern-day challenges in prevention, preparedness, and response.

### **Sponsorship Opportunity**

Thank you for your interest in becoming a sponsor of the Bellevue Fire Foundation *Breakfast with the Chief*. Our Corporate Partners play a key role in helping us support those who serve in the Bellevue Fire Department. Sponsor contributions provide funds for the event costs and may support equipment, training, and mission-supported activities. The need for support from the business community is as important as ever in helping our neighborhoods be safer. Please consider supporting the Bellevue Fire Foundation.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS	Fire Chief \$50,000	Battalion Chief \$25,000	Captain \$10,000	Firefighter Paramedic \$5,000	Bugle \$2,500
<b>Table (9 Seats):</b> VIP table, leadership or senior officer from BFD or Award Winner will join the table	10 seats with BFD Fire or Deputy Chief	10 seats with BFD Leadership	10 seats with BFD Sr. Officer	10 seats with BFD P/FF	10 seats with BFD P/FF
Visual Credit and recognition as Sponsor in program and signage	✓	<b>√</b>	✓	✓	✓
Verbal Verbal recognition onstage as a Sponsor during the program	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	✓		
Website - Logo/name recognition, link on the program website Recognition on Facebook	✓	<b>√</b>	✓	<b>✓</b>	
Corporate collateral on tables Corporate brochure on all tables at the breakfast or Name/logo on table tent cards.	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	✓		
<b>Dinner with the Chief:</b> Dinner for two people with Fire Chief and Foundation President	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>			
Private Tour of Fire Station	For 6	For 6	For 6	For 6	For 6

### Thank you for your support!

#### BellevueFireFoundation.org

P O Box 844, Bellevue, WA 98009-0844 206-660-7174 | Laura@BellevueFireFoundation.org

Deadline for recognition opportunities: October 19, 2023
Bellevue Fire Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.
Donations are tax-deductible under the rules of the IRS.
Tax ID: 85-3767595

## Projects to be Funded

The Foundation is providing funding for key initiatives and equipment that is beyond city resources. Proceeds from sponsorship will provide grants to keep pace with rapidly evolving technology, training techniques, equipment, and mission-supported activities, including:

- Personal Swim Gear for Water Technicians
   Company Officer Training Program
- ◆ Executive Leadership Academy at UW Foster School ◆ Other Mission Related Programs and Activities



# **2023 Annual Sponsorship Agreement**

Bellevue Fire Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Donations are taxdeductible under the rules of the IRS. Tax ID: 85-3767595

Yes! We want to sponsor t	he Bellevue Fire Founda	tion at the follo	wing level:	
Fire Chief	\$50,000			
Battalion Chief	\$25,000			
Captain	\$10,000			
Firefighter-Paramedic	• •			
Bugle	\$ 2,500			
Payment Informatio	<b>n</b> – How will you be m	naking your cor	ntribution?	
A check, payable to Be	llevue Fire Foundation, i	is enclosed.		
Please send an invoice				
Please charge my cred	it card:			
☐ VISA	■ MasterCard	American	Express	
Card Number:			Expires on:	
Signature:				
Contact Information				
Contact Name:				
Company Name:				
Address:				
City, State ZIP:				
Email Address:				
Phone:				

Complete and return this form to: Laura Mathers, Bellevue Fire Foundation

P O Box 844, Bellevue, WA 98009-0844 Laura@Bellevuefirefoundation.org

If you are an individual donor and would like to donate, please visit our website at bellevuefirefoundation.org/donate Please let us know if you have an employer-matching gift contribution.